

**LFIR # 3235** 

1. Project Title	Royal Palm Beach Stormwater	Pine Audit and Penlacem	ent			
i. i roject ritie	Royal Faili Deach Stormwater	i ipe Audit and Nepiacem	IGH I			
2. Senate Sponsor	Gayle Harrell					
3. Date of Request	3/5/2025					
4. Project/Program De	scription					
within easements bet the repair and/or repl	leoing, inspecting, and evaluating tween residential properties where lacement of pipes in the drainage risking foundation damage to the	e the failure of a pipe coul system as needed. A rece	d be catastrophic. T ent collapse of such	The project is also for a pipe occurred		
5. State Agency to rec	eive requested funds Department	artment of Environmental	Protection			
State Agency contact	cted? No					
6. Amount of the Nonro	ecurring Request for Fiscal Yea	r 2025-2026				
Type of Funding		Amo	Amount			
Operating			0			
Fixed Capital Outlay			450,000			
<b>Total State Funds R</b>	Requested		450,000			
7. Total Project Cost fo	or Fiscal Year 2025-2026 (includ	ing matching funds ava	ilable for this proje	ect)		
Type of Funding		Amount	Percentage			
Total State Funds Re	equested (from question #6)	<b>Amount</b> 450,000	Percentage 45%			
Total State Funds Re	equested (from question #6)	450,000	45%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal		450,000	45%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the	equested (from question #6) amount of this request)	450,000	45% 0% 0%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a		450,000 0 0 550,000	45% 0% 0% 55%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a Local Other	amount of this request)	450,000 0 0 550,000 0	45% 0% 0% 55% 0%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a Local Other		450,000 0 0 550,000	45% 0% 0% 55%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a Local Other Total Project Costs  8. Has this project pre	amount of this request)	450,000 0 550,000 0 1,000,000	45% 0% 0% 55% 0%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the allocal Other Total Project Costs  8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the next of the state	amount of this request)  for Fiscal Year 2025-2026  eviously received state funding?	450,000  0  550,000 0  1,000,000 No Specific	45% 0% 0% 55% 0%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a Local Other Total Project Costs  8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the n	amount of this request)  for Fiscal Year 2025-2026  viously received state funding? nost recent instance:	450,000  0  550,000  1,000,000  No  Specific	45%  0% 0% 55% 0% 100%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the allocal Other Total Project Costs  8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the next of the state	amount of this request)  for Fiscal Year 2025-2026  viously received state funding? nost recent instance:  Amount	450,000  0  550,000  1,000,000  No  Specific	45%  0% 0% 55% 0% 100%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a Local Other Total Project Costs  8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the n  Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)	amount of this request)  for Fiscal Year 2025-2026  viously received state funding? nost recent instance:  Amount	450,000  0  550,000  1,000,000  No  Specific	45%  0% 0% 55% 0% 100%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the algorithm of the state) Cother Total Project Costs  8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the notes and state Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)  9. Is future-year funding	amount of this request)  for Fiscal Year 2025-2026  viously received state funding? nost recent instance:  Amount  Recurring Nonrecurring	450,000  0  550,000  1,000,000  No  Specific Appropriation #	45%  0% 0% 55% 0% 100%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the allocal Other Total Project Costs  8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the n  Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)  9. Is future-year funding a. If yes, indicate no	for Fiscal Year 2025-2026  eviously received state funding? most recent instance:  Amount Recurring Nonrecurring  ng likely to be requested?  enrecurring amount per year.	450,000  0  550,000  1,000,000  No  Specific Appropriation #	45%  0% 0% 55% 0% 100%			
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the allocal Other Total Project Costs  8. Has this project pre If yes, provide the n  Fiscal Year (уууу-уу)  9. Is future-year funding a. If yes, indicate no	amount of this request)  for Fiscal Year 2025-2026  eviously received state funding? nost recent instance:  Amount Recurring Nonrecurring  ng likely to be requested?	450,000  0  550,000  1,000,000  No  Specific Appropriation #	45%  0% 0% 55% 0% 100%			



**LFIR # 3235** 

10.	Status of Constru	uction					
a	. What is the cur	rent phase of the	e project?				
	Planning	O Design	<ul><li>Construction</li></ul>	O N/A			
k	o. Is the project "	shovel ready" (i.	e permitted)?		Yes		
c	c. What is the estimated start date of construction?				07/1/2025		
c	I. What is the est	imated completion	on date of construc	tion?	11/1/2025		
e	. What funding s	stream will be use	ed for ongoing ope	rations a	nd maintenance of t	the project?	
	Operating budget of the Local Government Agency.						
11.			receive, directly or of the facility and		y, any fixed capital d /.	outlay funding	g. Include the
	Village of Royal Palm Beach, facility owner and entity to receive funding.						

### 12. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	·
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Investigate, evaluate, and repair or replace key drainage pipes between developments. Restore any affected land and roads.	450,000
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	450,000

### 13. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Prevent both short- and long-term damage to health and property caused by deteriorated or collapsed drainage pipes while also increasing the efficiency of the drainage system of a residential neighborhood.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Key drainage pipes will be investigated internally. Once they are audited, repairs or replacements will commence.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

The drainage system will have increased health, effectiveness, and longevity.



□ No, but intends to apply

### The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

**LFIR # 3235** 

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served? Residents of the target neighborhoods and any driver or pedestrian passing through the target neighborhoods. 8000 e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured? Removing the dangers of pipe collapse while providing increased capacity and speed of drainage following a storm. The area will be monitored for a decrease in the amount of standing water. f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract? Bar contractors from bidding projects in the Village for a period of 5 years 14. Is this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? No a. If Yes, what phase best describes the project? Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property) Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster) Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure) b. Name of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration): 15. Has the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project? ☐ Yes, Applied ☐ Yes, Received □ No □ No, but intends to apply a. If yes, provide the FEMA project worksheet ID#: b. Provide the total project cost listed on the FEMA project worksheet: 16. Has the entity applied for or received state assistance for this project (other than this request)? ☐ Yes, Applied ☐ Yes, Received □ No

a. If yes, specify the program and state agency (ex. Local Government Emergency Bridge Loan, Department of Commerce):



LFIR # 3235

Please complete	e questions 17 thr	ough 21 for Water Projects only.				
17. Have you been aw	arded or applied for alter	native state funding for this project?				
☐ Water Quality In	□ Water Quality Improvement Grant Program					
☐ Resilient Florida	☐ Resilient Florida Grant Program					
□ Wastewater Re	☐ Wastewater Revolving Loan					
□ Drinking Water	☐ Drinking Water Revolving Loan					
☐ Small Commun	□ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant					
	☐ Other (please specify, ex. Alternative Water Supply Grants)					
☑ N/A						
	ntion economic status?					
☐ Financially Disa	advantaged Community (ch	i. 62-552, F.A.C)				
☐ Financially Disa	advantaged Municipality (cl	n. 62-552, F.A.C)				
☐ Rural Area of E	□ Rural Area of Economic Concern					
☐ Rural Area of C	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)					
☑ N/A						
19. What is the status	of construction?					
Design						
	of the construction has be	een completed?				
0						
21. What is the estima	ated completion date of c	onstruction? 11/1/2025				
22. Requester Contact	t Information					
a. First Name	Adamo	Last Name DiSisto				
b. Organization	Village of Royal Palm Bea	ach				
c. E-mail Address	adisisto@royalpalmbeach	nfl.gov				
d. Phone Number	(561)790-5163	Ext.				
23. Recipient Contact	Information  Village of Royal Palm Res	agh				



**LFIR # 3235** 

	b. Municipality and	Palm Beach				
	c. Organization Type					
	□For Profit Entity					
	□Non Profit 501(c)(3)					
	□Non Profit 501(c)(4)					
	☑Local Entity					
	□University or College					
	□Other (please specify)					
	d. First Name	Raymond	<u> </u>	Last Name	Liggins	
	e. E-mail Address	rliggins@	royalpalmbeacht	fl.gov		
	f. Phone Number	(561)790	-5103	Ext.		
24.	24. Lobbyist Contact Information					
	a. Name	Ronald L	Book			
	b. Firm Name	Ronald L	Book PA			
	c. E-mail Address	ron@rlbo	okpa.com			
	d. Phone Number	(305)935	-1866			

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.